

## Agenda and information

Public meeting concerning the EIA for the Nord Stream 2 natural gas pipeline project southeast of Bornholm on the continental shelf

#### Office/department

Centre for Subsoil Resources and Risk Preparedness

#### Date

14. juni 2019

**J no.** 2019 – 86445, 2019 - 86446

/ksc

The Danish Energy Agency is hosting a public information meeting concerning the EIA for the Nord Stream 2 project southeast of Bornholm on the continental shelf with the participation of the developer Nord Stream 2 AG. The meeting will take place at 5 PM on June 19th 2019 at the Hotel GSH in Rønne, Bornholm. The public information meeting will be conducted in Danish and English with a possibility for translation.

### **Practical information**

Venue:

Green Solution House Strandvejen 79 DK-3700 Rønne

## Agenda

16.30	Meeting room is opene	ed
4 = 00	0, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

17.00 Start of the meeting and introduction

by the Danish Energy Agency

# Danish EIA for the south-eastern route and the EIA process

17.05	EIA process
	by the Danish Energy Agency
17.20	EIA for the south-eastern route
	by Nord Stream 2 AG and Rambøll
18.10	Questions & Answers
18.50	Break

### Transboundary environmental impacts from the Danish part of the project

19.00	Transboundary environmental impacts
	by Nord Stream 2 AG
19.10	Questions & Answers
19.45	End of meeting

The public meeting will be conducted in Danish and English. Interpretation will be available on request from English to Danish and Danish to English.

### **Danish Energy Agency**

Carsten Niebuhrs Gade 43 1577 København V

T: +45 3392 6700 E: ens@ens.dk

www.ens.dk

# Information for the press

It is recommended that the press shows consideration during the meeting so that possibly photography etc. is carried out as considerately as possible.

The meeting is a public meeting where the public have the opportunity to ask questions about the environmental impact report and environmental process. For possible interviews please contact Energy Agency's press spokesman Ture Falbe-Hansen Phone: 25 13 78 46.